allocated among the programs and supporting services benefited.

UPLIFT EDUCATION
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

13

NOTE 3.   PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The School has restated its 2015 financial statements to correct errors related to: 1) the
recording of contributions receivable, and 2) the method used for amortization of financing
costs. Previously, the School had not recorded contributions receivable related to
unconditional promises by its donors to make future donations. In addition, the School had
previously used the straight-line method for amortizing financing costs and has switched to
the interest method for fiscal year 2016 and forward. As the prior period financial statements
have not been presented herein, the restatement has been cumulatively effected as an
adjustment to the School’s net assets balances as of July 1, 2015, increasing the previously
reported ending balance of $34,070,300 at June 30, 2015 by $3,943,164 to $38,013,464, as
shown below. This restatement has been reflected in the statement of activities.

 As Originally

Reported  As Adjusted
 Effect of
Change

Contributions receivable -$   4,363,678$   4,363,678$
Unamortized financing cost 8,066,005   7,645,491   (420,514)
Unrestricted net assets 21,118,245   23,447,731   2,329,486
Temporarily restricted net assets 12,952,055   14,565,733   1,613,678

NOTE 4.   RESTRICTED CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Restricted cash and cash equivalents were restricted as follows as of June 30, 2016:

Construction 26,262,396$
Debt service 19,468,442
Other 262,168

45,993,006$

UPLIFT EDUCATION
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

14

NOTE 5.   INVESTMENTS

Investments are stated at fair value and are as follows as of June 30, 2016:

Mutual Funds:

US equity funds 320,496$
International equity funds 44,520
US fixed income 150,677
International fixed income 19,116